



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 897/2024**
SEEMA SAPRA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

KANWAL JEET ARORA, AN OFFICER OF DHJS
..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Shashank Garg and
Ms.Aradhya Chaturvedi, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV

ORDER
29.05.2024

%

1. The petitioner who appears in person prays for the matter being placed for 09 July 2024 in order to enable her to inspect the record and ascertain whether our order of 08 May 2024 stands complied with.
2. Let the matter be called again on 09.07.2024 at 2:15 PM.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 29, 2024/MJ