



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 897/2024**

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

KANWAL JEET ARORA, AN OFFICER OF

DHJS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Garg, Ms.
Aradhya Chaturvedi & Mr.
Raghav Bhatia, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

09.07.2024

%

1. We are informed that in an earlier litigation, one of us (Ravinder Dudeja J.) had recused from hearing the matter of the petitioner, who appears in person.

2. Consequently, let this Contempt Petition be placed before Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice for being nominated to another Bench.

3. Let the matter be called again on 24.07.2024 at 2.15 pm

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JULY 9, 2024/RM