



\$~1 to 40 (Special DB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2023 & CM APPL. 44360/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

SANJAY ARORA & ANR

.....Respondents

2

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018 & CRL.M.A. 32362/2023 & CRL.M.A.
33885/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

3

+ W.P.(CRL) 2469/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23597/2023, CRL.M.A.
24698/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27152/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

DELHI POLICE COMMISSIONER AND ORS

.....Respondents

4

+ CONT.CAS(C) 382/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

ROHIT MEENA, IPS AGMUT 2012 & ANR.

.....Respondents



- 5
+ CONT.CAS(C) 391/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
- 6
+ CONT.CAS(C) 408/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012 AND ANRRespondents
- 7
+ CONT.CAS(C) 409/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
MANOJ C, IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
- 8
+ CONT.CAS(C) 417/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
- 9
+ CONT.CAS(C) 418/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
MANOJ C. IPS AGUMUT 2011Respondent



10

+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012 AND ANR

.....Respondents

11

+ CONT.CAS(C) 557/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

PRANAV TAYAL IPS AGMUT 2011

.....Respondent

12

+ CONT.CAS(C) 558/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

INSPECTOR SAHDEV KUMAR RANA

.....Respondent

13

+ CONT.CAS(C) 559/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

SUB-INSPECTOR CHETAN RANA

.....Respondent

14

+ CONT.CAS(C) 560/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011

.....Respondent



- 15
+ CONT.CAS(C) 561/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

versus

ADDITIONAL DCP ALOK KUMAR DANIPS 2010Respondent
- 16
+ CONT.CAS(C) 636/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

versus

PRANAV TAYAL IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
- 17
+ CONT.CAS(C) 683/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

versus

SANJAY ARORA IPS TAMIL NADU CADRE 1988Respondent
- 18
+ CONT.CAS(C) 684/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012Respondent
- 19
+ CONT.CAS(C) 720/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012Respondent



- 20
+ CONT.CAS(C) 721/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

versus

DEVESH KUMAR MAHLA IPS AGMUT 2012Respondent
- 21
+ CONT.CAS(C) 897/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

versus

KANWAL JEET ARORA, AN OFFICER OF DHJSRespondent
- 22
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1177/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

versus

AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010Respondent
- 23
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1457/2025
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

versus

SAURABH KUMAR ACHARYARespondent
- 24
+ CONT.CAS(C) 366/2026
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

versus

VED PRAKASH, ACP, PIS 16940264Respondent



25

+ CONT.CAS(C) 367/2026

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

AMIT GOEL IPS AGMUT 2014

.....Respondent

26

+ CONT.CAS(C) 368/2026

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

AISHWARYA SINGH IPS AGMUT 2021

.....Respondent

27

+ CONT.CAS.(CRL) 3/2012 & CRL.M.A. 15203/2013

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

versus

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Respondent

28

+ W.P.(C) 13604/2023 & CM APPL. 54952/2023, CM APPL. 56683/2023, CM APPL. 56684/2023, CM APPL. 57150/2023, CM APPL. 58182/2023, CM APPL. 59187/2023, CM APPL. 62254/2023, CM APPL. 17491/2024 & CM APPL. 18558/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

CP, MR. SANJAY ARORA AND ORS.

.....Respondents



29

+ W.P.(C) 11618/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010 AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

30

+ W.P.(C) 5565/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH
THE REGISTRAR GENERAL

.....Respondent

31

+ W.P.(C) 9860/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY NOW
OPERATING AS GE AEROSPACE AND ORS

.....Respondents

32

+ W.P.(C) 11164/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

versus

USHA RANGNANI IPS AGMUT 2011
AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

33

+ W.P.(C) 11165/2024



34 SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
ALPHABET INC AND OTHERSRespondents
+ W.P.(C) 13927/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH
THE REGISTRAR GENERALRespondent
35 + W.P.(C) 14397/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY NOW
OPERATING AS GE AEROSPACE AND ORSRespondents
36 + W.P.(C) 14578/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
AND ORSRespondents
37 + W.P.(C) 16010/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
DCP SURENDRA CHAUDHARY IPS 2013
AGMUT AND OTHERSRespondents
38



- + W.P.(C) 8353/2025 & CM APPL. 36774/2025
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
JT. CP DEEPAK PUROHIT IPS 2007 & ORS.Respondents
- 39
+ W.P.(C) 9100/2025
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
JT. CP DEEPAK PUROHIT IPS 2007 AND ORSRespondents
- 40
+ W.P.(C) 12969/2025 & CM APPL. 15743/2026
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
versus
AMIT GOEL IPS AGMUT 2014 AND ORS.Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Petitioner in person.

Advocate for Respondents:-

Mrs Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP CBI for respondent-CBI in Item nos.32, 33, 34, 36, 37 and 38.

Ms Pratima N Lakra, CGSC with Ms. Upanita Soumyadarshini, Advocate for R-1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8 and 17 in Item no.29

Ms Pratima N Lakra, CGSC with Ms. Upanita Soumyadarshini, Advocate for R-1, 2, 3, 6, 9, 18, 21 and 24 in Item no.37.

Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advocates for R-Delhi High Court in Item nos.21, 28, 29, 30, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36 and 37.

Insp. Vipin Kumar and SI Naveen, PS Vasant Kunj South in Items no.23, 39 and 40



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

19.03.2026

%

1. At request of petitioner/party in person, list on 02nd April, 2026 at 02:30 p.m.
2. As prayed, we permit the petitioner/party in person to place on record additional facts in the form of an application/affidavit with documents, if any.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

MADHU JAIN, J

MARCH 19, 2026/ay/ok